NORTH DAKOTAP.S.C. No. 129
CANCELS NORTH DAKOTA P.S.C. No. 128

TESORO HIGH PLAINS PIPELINE COMPANY LLC
LOCAL TARIFF
Applying To

CRUDE PETROLEUM

Governed, except as otherwise provided herein, by rules and regulations shown in Tesoro High Plains
Pipeline Company LLC’s North Dakota P.S.C. No. 63, supplements thereto and successive issuances
thereof.

Pursuant to Section 49-05-05 of the North Dakota Century Code, Permission to File on Short
Notice

Notice of Temporary Embargo: Effective June 25, 2023, certain transportation movements in this
tariff are being placed under a temporary embargo as a result of ongoing litigation that relates to the
right-of-way underlying these movements. The embargoed movements are denoted by the symbol
[E] in the Table of Rates. Tesoro High Plains Pipeline Company LLC requests that the temporary
embargo remain in effect until cancelled by a subsequent tariff filing.

ISSUED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2024
ISSUED BY COMPILED BY
R.J. ST. AMOUR, Vice President S. PURSER
TESORO HIGH PLAINS PIPELINE For
COMPANY LLC TESORO HIGH PLAINS PIPELINE
539 South Main Street COMPANY LLC
Findlay, Ohio 45840 539 South Main Street

Findlay, Ohio 45840
(419) 421-4048
tariffadministration@marathonpetroleum.com



Rates in Cents per Barrel of 42 United States Gallons

TABLE OF RATES

[1] All rates in this Tariff are increased unless otherwise noted.

Uncommitted Firm Pipeline
FROM TO Rates Committed | Gathering
Rates Charges
é(l)iﬁgder Station, McKenzie 214.64 233.14 -
ckendie oty pase | '
Belfield, Stark County 185.93 . -
E:Eolu'r?t';e Buttes, McKenzie 172.33 190.80 104.39
g?)m;ight Station, McKenzie 233.98 252.32 94.11
E:EO]u(n:ti;arlson Station, McKenzie 183.38 201.85 104.39
Connolly Station, Dunn County 137.73 156.07 145.79*
Highway 22, Dunn County 147 47 165.64 -
Jaeger Station, Dunn County Mandan. ND 154.76 . -
. (Morton County)**
éoglunnstc;n’s Corner, McKenzie 143.83 162.01 .
E:Eo]u}r?ti/ene Station, McKenzie 174.79 192.85 -
Little Knife, Dunn County*** 162.74 181.06 94.11
Poker Jim, McKenzie County 262.94 281.26 -
Ramberg Station, Williams County 205.06 223 39 -
Tioga, Williams County 212.63 230.95 104.39
Treetop, Billings County 184.42 202.87 94.11
Yttredahl, McKenzie County 191.96 210.29 104.39




Uncommitted Firm Pipeline
FROM TO Rates Committed Gathering
Rates Charges
Skunk Hill, Billings County Belfield, Stark 2454 ] ]
County, ND '
Alexander Station, McKenzie
County, ND 188.85
Blue Buttes, McKenzie County, 126.40 ) 104.39
ND
Charlson Station, McKenzie
County, ND 110.60 - 104.39
Connolly Station, Dunn County, 196.39 ) 145.79*
ND
Johnson’s Corner, McKenzie Ramberg, Williams 13599 i i
County, ND County, ND '
Keene Station, McKenzie County, 126.40 ) 104.39
ND
Little Knife, Dunn County, ND 234.18 ) )
Tioga, Williams County, ND 92.65 ) 104.39
Yttredahl, McKenzie County, ND 102.69 i 104.39
ﬁl[t;e Buttes, McKenzie County, 126.38 [C] 435.80 104.39
Charlson Station, McKenzie
County, ND 110.52 [C] 13580 104.39
éo&unr?ton lil Ileorner, McKenzie 135.99 [C] 435.80 )
Y Ramberg Including the
Keene, McKenzie County, ND Bakken Area Storage Hub 126.38 [C] 435.80 104.39
or other Intrastate
Ramberg Station, Williams Destinations at Ramberg 33.39 i i
County, ND '
Tioga, Williams County, ND 92.63 ) 104.39
Yttredahl, McKenzie County, ND 102.67 [C] 435.80 104.39




Uncommitted Firm Pipeline
FROM TO Rates Committed Gathering
Rates Charges
Alexander Station, McKenzie
County, ND 52.64 i i
Blue Buttes, McKenzie County, 36.58 i 105.05
ND
Charlson Station, McKenzie
County, ND 43.89 - 105.05
Johnson’s Corner, McKenzie Keene, McKenzie County, 36.58 i i
County, ND ND '
Ramberg Station, Williams i i
County, ND 73.13
Tioga, Williams County, ND 7313 i 105.05
Yttredahl, McKenzie County, ND 43.89 i 105.05
Blue Buttes, McKenzie County, 4021 i 104.39
ND
Charlson Station, McKenzie
County, ND Johnson’s Corner, 64.51 B 104.39
- McKenzie County, ND
Interconnections)
Ramberg Including the Bakken
Area Storage Hub or other 135.99 - -
Intrastate Destinations at Ramberg
Johnson’s Corner, McKenzie Johnson’s Corner,
County, ND McKenzie County, ND
(Targa or Crestwood (True/Bridger 34.32 ) )
Interconnections) Interconnection)
Johnson’s Corner, McKenzie Johnson’s Corner,
County, ND McKenzie County, ND
(True/Bridger or Targa (Crestwood 34.32 - -

Interconnections)

Interconnection)




[C] CONNOLLY-GATHERING SYSTEM TABLE OF RATES
Rates in Cents per Barrel of 42 United States Gallons

CONNOLLY GATHERING SYSTEM RATES

FROM TO Volume Level Committed Uncommitted
[Note 1]
0to 39,999
BPD - 327.24

Individual points on Connolly Statlﬁln[,) Dunn County,

. 40,000 BPD
the Hector and Ajax and above 263.00 261.82
Segments of the
Connolly South
Gathering System, 0 t083;96999 - 427.79
Dunn County, ND Johnson’s Corner, McKenzie
Countv. ND 40,000 BPD
Y, and above 321.44 320.27

[N] BELFIELD GATHERING SYSTEM RATE

FROM T0 Pipeline Gathering Charge Note 2
[N] Belfield Gathering System, [N] Belfield Station [N] 160,82
Stark County, ND Stark County, ND =

APPLICATION OF RATES FROM INTERMEDIATE POINTS: Rates from any origin not specified
above to Mandan, North Dakota shall be the rate indicated for the North Dakota Station listed above that is the
closest geographic point on the pipeline to the unspecified origin.

Note 1: Any Uncommitted Shipper that ships one of the stated Volume Levels during a month, as calculated
on an average daily basis, will qualify for the Uncommitted Rate that corresponds to such Volume Level. Any
Committed Shipper whose Daily Minimum Volume Commitment in its TSA with Carrier equals or exceeds
the stated Volume Level will qualify for the Committed Rate that corresponds to that Volume Level. If a
Committed Shipper has a Daily Minimum Volume Commitment that varies by year, then its highest Daily
Minimum Volume Commitment Level will be used to determine the Committed Rate it qualifies to pay during
the duration of the TSA.

[N] Note 2: Rate is applicable to any volume delivered to Carrier that is tendered pursuant to an acreage
dedication agreement (or equivalent).

Pumpover Fee: When shipments are transferred from tank or truck facilities into the main line facilities of
Tesoro High Plains Pipeline Company LLC, a charge of [I] 26.52 cents per barrel will be made in addition to
the transportation rate stated above.

A [1] 13.91 cents per Barrel charge for electric power will apply to all deliveries at the following origination
points: In TI46N 93W: Section 11 SESW, Section 13 NWNW, Section 24 SWSW, Section 25 NWNW, and
also the following locations in T145N 93W: Section 10 SWSE, Section 12 SWSW, Section 13 NWNW, and
Section 15 NENW and also the following locations in T146N 92W: Section 19 SWSE, Section 30 NENW.



*The Gathering Rate for the Movement from Chimney Butte to Connolly Station is [I] 145.79 cents per Barrel.
The Gathering Rate for movement on the Corral Creek Gathering System (points of origin upstream of
Chimney Butte, for delivery into the Gathering System at Chimney Butte) for up to 3,200 Barrels per day
(“bpd”) is [1] 48.35 cents per Barrel and the volume incentive rate for volumes greater than 3,200 bpd is
[1] 43.81 cents per Barrel.

**Effective September 9, 2017 a surcharge of [I] 7.44 cents per Barrel will be applied to all deliveries to
Mandan, Morton County, ND.

***Deliveries at Little Knife, Dunn County, ND for transportation to Mandan, Morton County, ND with H2S
above 10 ppm shall incur a truck H2S high unloading fee of [I] 20.36 cents per Barrel.

****The rates indicated for Movements from Little Knife Zabolotny 144-98-4A-9-1H, McKenzie County, to
Mandan, ND (Morton County) will be charged for all such Movements on the system as of September 1, 2021.

EXPLANATION OF REFERENCE MARKS

[E] Subject to Temporary Embargo
[C] Cancelled

[11 Increase

[N] New



